1WWW.EXTREMENETWORKS.COM
Data Sheet
ExtremeSwitching™ X670-G2 Series
Scalable advanced 10Gb aggregation switch.
Product Overview
The ExtremeSwitching X670-G2 product family provides high density
10 Gigabit Ethernet and 40 Gigabit Ethernet switching in a small 1RU form
factor. With its versatile design, the ExtremeSwitching X670-G2 provides

please see http://www.extremenetworks.com/company/legal/trademarks. Specifications and product availability are subject to change without notice. 8882-0422-27
10
Ordering Information (cont.)
Part Number Product Name Product Description
10301 SR SFP+ module 10GBASE-SR SFP+, 850nm, LC Connector, transmission length of up to 300m on MMF
10302 LR SFP+ module 10GBASE-LR SFP+, 1310nm, LC Connector, transmission length of up to 10km on SMF
10309 ER SFP+ module 10GBASE-ER SFP+, 1550nm, LC Connector, transmission length of up to 40km on SMF
10310 ZR SFP+ module 10GBASE-ZR SFP+, 1550nm, LC connector, transmission length up to 80km on SMF
10325 Tunable DWDM SFP+ 10 Gigabit Ethernet SFP+ Tunable DWDM module, SMF 80km, LC
10GB-BX10-D 10 GB, SINGLE FIBER SM, -D 10 KM
10Gb, Single Fiber SM, Bidirectional, Downstream, 10Km, Simplex LC SFP+ (must be paired
with 10GB-BX10-U)
10GB-BX10-U 10 GB, SINGLE FIBER SM, -U 10 KM
10Gb, Single Fiber SM, Bidirectional, Upstream, 10Km, Simplex LC SFP+ (must be paired with
10GB-BX10-D)
10304 SFP+ Cable Assembly 1M 10GBASE-CR SFP+ pre-terminated twin-ax copper cable with link lengths of 1m
10305 SFP+ Cable Assembly 3M 10GBASE-CR SFP+ pre-terminated twin-ax copper cable with link lengths of 3m
103061 SFP+ Cable Assembly 5M 10GBASE-CR SFP+ pre-terminated twin-ax copper cable with link lengths of 5m
10051H 1000BASE-SX SFP, Hi 1000BASE-SX SFP, MMF 220 & 550 meters, LC connector, Industrial Temp
10052H 1000BASE-LX SFP, Hi 1000BASE-LX SFP, MMF 220 & 550 meters, SMF 10km, LC connector, Industrial Temp